Doc#. 1518346029 fee: $62.00

UNOFFICIAL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC
8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD
COPPELL, TX 75019

This Decument Prepared By:
Azra Habiblia

NATIONSTA? MORTGAGE LLC
83950 CYFRESS WATERS BLVD

COPPELL, T 7509
Parce! ID Number: 17-12-421-052
AND 053

_/iSpace Above This Line For Recording Data)
Original Recording Date: July 0%, 2007 Loan No: 598413557
Original Loan Amount: $272,000.47 Investor Loan No: 1704620804
New Money: $13,852.88 MIN Number: 100038219025961789

LOAN MOC/~ICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing 7 <> Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement®), made this 20th day of May, 2015, between
JUAN ESTRADA (‘Borrower’} and NATIONSTAF. PIDRTGAGE LLC, whose address Is 8950
CYPRESS WATERS BLVD, COPPELL, TX 75019 (*.erder"), and Mortgage Electronic Registration
Systems, Inc. ("MERS"), and has an address and telephrin= number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Mi
48501-2026, tel. (888) 679-MERS, ("Mortgagee™), amends ard sunplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”) dated June 21, 2027 .and recorded In Book/Liber N/A,
Page N/A, Instrument No: 0718446079, of the Officlal Records (Name ~f Records) of COOK County,
IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearirg ‘s same date as, and secured
by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal proparty rlescribed in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

5366 S CAMPBELL AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60632,
(Property Address)

the real property described baing set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto-agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained In the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of May 1, 2015, the amount payabla under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “New
Principal Batance) is U.S. $265,766.83, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by

TR ITORMEAANE

LOAN MODIFtCATlON AGREEMEN‘I’ - Slnglu Faml?y—Flnnb Maa Uniform instrumant Form 3179 1:’01 (rw 4114)
8300b 08/14 {page 1 of 7}




1518346029 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. $53,306.83 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance") and
Borrower will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing Principal
Balance" and this amount is $207,460.00. Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing
Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.125%, from May 1, 2015. Borrower promises tc make
monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $883.25, beginning on the 1st day of June,
2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until the Interest
Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued Interest thereon have been pald in full. The yeariy rate
of 4.425% will remain in effect until the Interest Bearing Principal Balance and all accrued interest
tharee have been paid in full. The new Maturity Date will be May 1, 2055,

3. Borrower aarees o pay In full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed
under the ‘Nr(e and Security Instrument by the earliest of. (1) the date Borrower sells or transfers
an Interest (1412 Property, (ii) the date Borrower pays the entire Interest Bearing Principal
Balance, or (iil) ine new Maturity Date.

4. |f Borrower makes a paitial prepayment of Principal, Lender may apply that partial prepayment
first to any Deferred Princiral Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

5. [fall or any part of the Property or 2ny Interest in the Property Is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
Is not a natural person and a benefi:ia! interest In Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lender may requive Immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall g've Bormrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not less than 30 days from (he date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Barrower must pay all sums secured by the Sacurity Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lencier may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demariz on Berrower.,

6. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreemenis.énd requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Bomrower's covenants &nd agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow ltem = impounds, and all other
payments that Bomower Is obligated to make under the Security' Instument; however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and void, as </ the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} rioviding for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of Inte'est payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other Instrument or document that

is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated Into, or Is part of, the Note or Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Slngle Flmlty—Fannle Mae Unfform Inatrument Form 3179 101 (rev. 4/14)

AR IR




1518346029 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

above.

7. Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a)

(b)

(c}

(d)

(e)

Y

(9)

Ml

Il

All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained In the Security
Instrument relating to default In the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default In the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Note and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way Impalr, diminish, or affect any of Lender’s rights under or remedies on the Note and
security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by operation of
iv¢. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitied against any property
or v other persons in any way obligated for, or llable on, the Note and Security
Instruimsni are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in-aiis Aareement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or In part of the Note and Security Instrument.

All costs and expenses Ixcurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title exariination, and attomey's fees, shall be pald by the Borrower and
shall be secured by the Sceurity Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make ani exesute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required to effectuala thu terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if
approved and accepted by Lenger,” thall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns of the Borruwier,

"MERS" I3 Mortgage Electronlc Reglstration Sys'éms, Inc. MERS is 2 separate corporation
that is acting solely as nominee for Lender and ! .znder’s successors and assigns. MERS
is the Mortgagee, of record under the Security Ins‘rument and this Agreement.
MERS is organized and existing under the laws ot Celuware, and has an address and
telephone number of P.O. Box 2026, Flint, M1 48501-2025, ¢2), (888) 679-MERS.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender's successors and asslons, to share Borrower
information including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone number, (ji)
Soclal Security Number, (ili) credit score, (iv) Income, (v} payment history, (vi) account
balances and activity, including information about any modification ¢r-{oraclosure relief
programs, with Third Parties that can assist Lender and Borrower '1 oblaining a
foreclosure prevention altemative, or otherwise provide support services telated to
Borrower's loan. For purposes of this section, Third Parties include a counselir g s.gency,
state or focal Housing Finance Agency or similar entity, any insurer, guarantor, or servicer
that [nsures, guarantees, or services Borrower's loan or any other mortgage loan secured
by the Property on which Borrower Is obligated, or to any companies that perform support

T T

5 9 8 1 3 Y N M A + 10
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Singla Family—Fannie Maa Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 {rev. 4114)
83000 08/14 (page 304 7)



1518346029 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning morigage
assistance relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to modify Borrower's
loan, at any telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address
Borrower has provided to Lender or Third Parties.

By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [ ).

8. In the event that | was discharged in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to the
execution of the loan documents and did not reaffirm the mortgage debt under applicable law,
Lender agrees that | will not have personal liability on the debt pursuant to this Agreement.

9. By wue _paragraph, Lender Is notifying Borrower that any prior walver by Lender of Borrower's
obligatizi to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items Is hereby revoked, and Borrower
has becr ndvised of the amount needed to fully fund the Escrow Items.

10. This Agreement.nrdifies an obligation secured by an existing security instrument recorded in
COOK County, L, upon which all recordation taxes have been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpald princinal balance of the original obligation secured by the existing security
Instrument is $251,913.92. The principal balance secured by the existing security instrument as
2 result of this Agreement s $235,766.83, which amount represents the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this originai zoilgation.

IR MR

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT ~- Single Family—Fannia Maa Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 {rev. 4/14)
83000 08/14 {page 4ol 7)




1518346029 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.

Ottt

(Seal)

JUAN ESTRAI.'.!J/'—Borrower

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllincls
)
County of __ ‘_’_OO[L

The foregoing Ins% urent was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

AR
LA AL

ToSE GuTERRS 2

'OFFICIAL Scfal

JOSE GUTIERREZ.
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLIOS

.W Commisslon Expires o8/t B20:7¢

U DR

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Inatrument
8300b 08/14

I

IRNIN

Form 3178 1701 {rev. 4/14)
{page 50f7)




1518346029 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC .
By: A- 1.4l A‘MA {Seal) - Lender
Name: ___ AzraHabibila ] (]}
Title: Assistant Secretary
Lhyls—
Date of Lender’s Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TX
County of Lallus
Justin T. Gfeller

Before me N ] /Notary Public (namettitle of officer) on this day
personally appeazad _ ___Azra Habibyja , the Assistant Secretary of Nationstar
Mortgage LLC, Qnow 11, meYor proved to me on the oath of or through

~ {description of identity card or other document)) to be the
person whose name Is subsended to the foregoing Instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
the same for the purposes end ~onsideration therein expressed.

1
Given under my hand and seal of offica wls L‘" = __dayof ‘ i V) E ]g ;

Signaturé-of Officer

_Notary Public
Title-of Officer

My Commisslon expires : '.5’/'5 / / / 4

" JUSTIN T, GFELLER
"" Ngtory Pubisc, State of T2xas
1y Commission Exones

& tarch 31, 2016

MMM BRI

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 (rev. 4/14)
8300b 08114 {page 8ol 7}




1518346029 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

~

A Azra Habibija (agl’l.“ \K‘

gage Ejgctronic Rf?istratlon Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender

Title: Assistant Secretany
[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments)

The State of TX

County of Dallas

Beforeme _ - 2uetin T, Gfeller /Notary Public (nameftitle of officer) on this day
personally appc ard Azra Habibiig - , the Assistant Secretary of Morigage

Electronic Registraition Systems, lnﬁ., inown to me (pr proved to me on the oath of
or through of identity card or other document)) to be the person
whose name Is subscrited 2o the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the

same for the purposes and r.onsideration therein expressed

Given under my hand and seal of ofice this ‘2}{’ day of A/}—

Signature 61"0fficer

__Notary Public
“1ihe of Officer

My Commission expires : 7! 3! / (4

T, JUSTIN T GFELLER
;"‘p_" <<% ooy Pubing. State of TexQs
L7 My Commssion Exares
-,',;_5"5:;{;;.\“ tharch 31, 201%

JUReee MR

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Single Family—Fannia Maes Uniform Instrument Form 3179 101 {rev. 4/14}
8300b 0814 {rage Tof 7)



1518346029 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit "A"

Loan Number: £24%33557
Property Address: 5208 53 CAMPBELL AVE, CHICAGO, IL 60632

Legal Description:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIZu PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, ILLINOIS: LOTS
337 AND 338 IN D J KENNZLYS PARK ADDITION A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT TiZ «@AST 5 ACRES IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER) OF SECTION 12,
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 17, \EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

I LNl

Exhibit A Legal Description Attachrment $1/12 Pagefoff

AR NI

3 9 8 4 13

+



